## State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2023 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE **CASH RECEIPT**

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/23) Previously DFG 753.5a

		Print	StartOve	Save
		RECEIPT N	IMRER.	
		36 — 0		- 387
				IUMBER (If applicable)
		20190500		NOMBER (II applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		20190300	7	
LEAD AGENCY City of Ontario	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	10
			0503202	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMEN	TNUMBER
San Bernardino				
PROJECT TITLE				
Ontario Ranch Business Park 2 Development / PDEV22	2-008			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL	PHONE NU	MBER
Euclid Land Ventures LLC			(909)39	5-2036
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
4450 MacArthur Blvd, Suite 100	Newport Beach	CA	92660	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	T. Composit Decision			
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	☐ Stat	e Agency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  Environmental Impact Report (EIR)  Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)  Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of	directly to CDFW	\$3,839.25 \$2,764.00 \$1,305.25	\$ \$ \$	
<ul> <li>✓ Exempt from fee</li> <li>Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> <li>CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> <li>✓ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt coperation)</li> </ul>	y)			
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	es Control Board only)	\$850.00	¢	0.00
County documentary handling fee	es Control Board Only)	Φ000.00	Ф Ф	50.00
Other			Φ	
2072			\$	
PAYMENT METHOD:  Cash Credit Check Other	TOTAL I	RECEIVED	\$	50.00
of the Ma	NCY OF FILING PRINTED N		LE	



## **Notice of Determination**

303 East B Street, Ontario, California 91764 Phone: 909.395.2036 / Fax: 909.395.2420

To:	٥	Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of San Bernardino 385 North Arrowhead Avenue, 2 San Bernardino, California 92415		Office of Planning and R 1400 Tenth Street, Roor Sacramento, Californic	n 113
SUB	JECT	Filing of Notice of Determination Public Resources Code.		& POSTED	or 21 1,52 of the
			Removed On:	1-15-23	<u>7.∗"η</u> <
Sto	ate C	learinghouse No.: 2019050018	Receipt No: 36	- <i>050390</i> 3-387	-3 AM
Pro	oject	Title/File No.: Ontario Ranch Busin	ness Park 2 Dev	elopment / PDEV22-008	
		<b>Applicant (name, address, phone</b> 0, Newport Beach, CA 92660	e): Euclid Land	Ventures LLC, 4450 Ma	
Specific Project Location – Identify street address and cross street or attach a map showing project site: The project site is located on the northwest corner of Merrill Avenue and Campus Avenue (future) and bordered by Eucalyptus Avenue to the north, Sultana Avenue to the west, Merrill Avenue to the south, and Campus Avenue to the east.					
Co	ounty	I Project Location: The project site, within the City of Ontario. The City of United From door was Angeles, 20 miles from do	ity of Ontario is	located approximately	40 miles from
<b>Project Description:</b> A Development Plan (File No. PDEV22-008) to construct 6 industrial building totaling 1,559,204 square feet on 80 acres of land bordered by Eucalyptus Avenue to the north Sultana Avenue (future) to the west, Merrill Avenue to the south, and Campus Avenue (future to the east, within the Ontario Ranch Business Park Specific Plan.					
proj	ect (	advise that the [ $oxtimes$ Lead Agency, $oxtimes$ on May 1, 2023, and has made d project:			
1.		The project [⊠ will, □ will not] hav	e a significant e	effect on the environmer	nt.
2.	$\boxtimes$	An Environmental Impact Report v the provisions of CEQA and reflec			
		An Addendum to The Ontario Pla ("SEIR," State Clearinghouse No. 2			

Click to enter decision making body the on Click to enter date. This proposed project does not contemplate any actions that would require the preparation of a subsequent or supplemental environmental document under State CEQA Guidelines section 15162, 15163, and 15164. The proposed project is consistent with the development scenarios

		identified and analyzed within the SEIR and no further review pursuant to CEQA is required.			
		A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA and reflects the independent judgment of the Lead Agency.			
		A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA and reflects the independent judgment of the Lead Agency.			
3.	$\boxtimes$	Mitigation measures [ $\boxtimes$ were, $\square$ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.			
4.	$\boxtimes$	A Mitigation Monitoring or Reporting Plan [ $\boxtimes$ was, $\square$ was not] adopted for this project.			
5.	$\boxtimes$	A Statement of Overriding Considerations [ $\boxtimes$ was, $\square$ was not] adopted for this project.			
6.	$\boxtimes$	Findings [ $\boxtimes$ were, $\square$ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
Thi	This is to certify that the Final SEIR with comments and responses and record of project approval,				

City of Ontario City Hall 303 East B Street Ontario, California 91764

Signature: Edmelyne Vittatter	<b>Date:</b> 5/1/2023
Name: Edmelynne V. Hutter	Title: Senior Planner
Date Received for Filing: Click or tap to enter a	a date.

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

or the Negative Declaration, is available to General Public at:

## California Environmental Quality Act

## Notice of Determination





To: 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of San Bernardino
385 North Arrowhead Avenue, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor

San Bernardino, CA 92415-0182

Office of Planning and Research
1400 Tenth Street, Room 212
Sacramento, California 95814

SUBJECT: FILING OF NOTICE OF DETERMINATION IN COMPLIANCE WITH PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE SECTION 21152

Project Title/File No(s): Ontario Ranch Business Park Specific Plan (File No. PSP18-002); and General Plan Amendment (File No. PGPA18-008)

State Clearinghouse Number: 2019050018

Project Sponsors: Real Estate Development Associates, LLC, 4100 MacArthur Boulevard, Suite 120, Newport Beach, CA 92660 (949) 954-3087

Lead Agency/Contact Person: Richard Ayala, Senior Planner, City of Ontario Planning Department, 303 East "B" Street Ontario, California 91764 (909) 395-2036

Project Location: The Ontario Ranch Business Park Specific Plan (project site) encompasses 85.6 acres in the City of Ontario. The City of Ontario is located approximately 40 miles east of downtown Los Angeles, 20 miles west of downtown San Bernardino, and 30 miles east from the Orange County line. Regional access to the project site is provided by State Route 83 (SR-83; Euclid Avenue), which connects to State Route 60 (SR-60) and Interstate 10 (I-10) to the north, I-15 approximately 5.5 miles to the east, and State Route 71 (SR-71) approximately 3 miles to the southwest. SR-71 connects the project to Interstate 91 (I-91) in unincorporated Riverside County.

The project site is located in the southwestern portion of Ontario, immediately north of the City of Chino in San Bernardino County, east of Euclid Avenue, north of Merrill Avenue, west of the unimproved right-of-way of Sultana Avenue, and south of Eucalyptus Avenue.

Project Description: The proposed project consists of a General Plan Amendment, Specific Plan, Development Plan Review, Tentative Parcel Maps, and a Development Agreement to allow for the development of an industrial and business park encompassing eleven parcels totaling 85.6 acres in the City of Ontario. The development proposes eight warehouse buildings ranging from 46,900 square feet to 618,353 square feet, totaling a maximum development of 1,905,027 square feet of warehouse and office uses. Office uses are ancillary to the warehouses and occupy up to 236,000 square feet spread across the eight buildings. A Development Agreement was submitted in conjunction with the Specific Plan. (APNs: 1054-011-01, -02, -04; 1054-021-01, -02; 1054-271-01, -02, -03; 1054-281-01, -02, -03).

This is to advise that the City of Ontario City Council approved the above-described project on September 15, 2020, has made findings based on the provisions in CEQA, and has made the following determination(s) regarding the above-described project:

1.	The project \( \sum \) will, \( \sum \) will not, have a significant effect on the environment.
2.	An Environmental Impact Report (EIR) was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA and reflects the independent
	judgment of the Lead Agency.
	A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA and reflects the independent judgment of the
	Lead Agency.
	A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA and reflects the independent judgment
	of the Lead Agency.
3.	Mitigation measures \( \sqrt{\text{were}}, \sqrt{\text{mere}} \) were not, made a condition of approval of the project.
4.	A Statement of Overriding Considerations ⋈ was, □ was not, adopted for this project.
5.	Findings \infty were, \infty were not, made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
т	land and the field and the high send of the high field

The location and custodian of the documents which comprise the record of proceedings for the Final EIR (with comments and responses), is City of Ontario, Planning Department, 303 East B Street, Ontario, CA 91764.

Senior Planner September 16, 2020

Title Date

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Date Received for Filing and Posting: Sep 16 2020

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Properties 9/16/2020

Properties 10/29/2020

Freedom Nov 3/e 09/62020-50/

		Prin	t	StartOver	Save
		RECEIPT	NUMBI	ER:	
		36 —			501
		0.000			MBER (If applicable)
		2019			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	1 20 10		DATE	
City of Ontario	LEADAGENOT EIVIAIE			0916202	0
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT I	
San Bernardino					
PROJECT TITLE	W 1977 W				
Ontario Ranch Business Park Specific Plan (	File No. PSP18-002		PA (F	File No. Po	BER
Ontario Planning Dept	CITY	ISTAT		ZIP CODE	-2030
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	-		5	91764	
303 East B Street	Ontario	ÇA		91704	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)    Local Public Agency	Other Special District	П	State Ag	iency	Private Entity
Cocal Public Agency School District	Other opecial district		Jiale Ag		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,343.25	\$ _		3,343.25
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,406.75	\$		0.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment du	e directly to CDFW	\$1,136.50	\$_	X	0.00
<ul> <li>□ Exempt from fee</li> <li>□ Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> <li>□ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> <li>□ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt continuously)</li> </ul>	ppy)				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resour	ces Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00
County documentary handling fee		************	\$		50.00
Other			\$		
PAYMENT METHOD: No 452937			-20 0		
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$		3,393.25
SIGNATURE	ENCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND	TITLE		
X ) euly to De	enise Garzaro, Chie	f Deputy	Cler	k	

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT